## RESOLUTION NO. 2017-22

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2016 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 FOR CARRYING ON THE GOVERNMENT OF THE TOWN.

**WHEREAS,** the Town Commission of the Town of Belleair, Florida, passed Resolution No. 2016-20 adopting the budget for fiscal year beginning October 1, 2016 and ending September 30, 2017, for carrying on the government of the town; and

**WHEREAS,** it is the desire of the Town Commission to amend the budget for fiscal year 2016-2017 to provide sufficient funding for the proposed expenditures and revenues; and

**WHEREAS**, Hurricane Irma caused significant damage resulting in substantial debris to be removed from the Town of Belleair; and

**WHEREAS,** the Town Commission seeks to ensure a swift and full recovery from the damage caused by Hurricane Irma

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA:

1. That the Fiscal year 2016-2017 budget be amended as displayed on Attachment A.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, this 19<sup>th</sup> day of SEPTEMBER, A.D., 2017.

	Mayor			
ATTEST:				
Town Clerk				

## **Attachment A**

General Fund Operating									
Expenditures									
Account	Dept	Desc	Additi	onal Amount	Cur	rent Budget	Final A	mended Amount	
1-525000-54510	Emergency Response & Disaster Relief	Insurance - Deductible			\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	
1-525000-55210	Emergency Response & Disaster Relief	Operating Supplies	\$	300,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	350,000.00	
			\$	300,000.00					
Revenues									
1-381000-		RESERVES (PRIOR YEARS)	\$	300,000.00	\$	289,250.00	\$	589,250.00	
1-331620		GRANTS-PUBLIC ASSISTANCE (FY 2017-18 Budget)			\$	-			
			\$	300,000.00					